Form For Filing Rate Schedules	1.01			
		Community, Town or City		
	P. S. C. NO1			
	119 SHEET	Г NO1		
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.	1		
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET	г NO1		
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE			
		RATE PER UNIT		
RATE FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF MINIMUM BILL	BASE RATE GAS COST RECOVERY \$ 5.11	\$ 9.6141 8.7640 9.6141		
OCT	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE JUL. 0 1 2002 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:00 SECTION 9 (1) BY SECRETARY OF THE COMMISS	11.		
ATE OF ISSUE July 10, 2002	DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 2002			
ISSUED BY Estill Branham Name of Officer	TITLEPresident			
Issued by authority of an Order of the	he Public Service Commission of Kentucky i	n		
Case No. 2002-00188	Dated June 28, 2002	·		

	FOR Entire Area Served Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. KY. NO.	
	119 SHEET NO.	
Auxier Road Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.	
	SHEET NO	
RAT	TES AND CHARGES	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territ	ory served by Company.	

AVAILABIITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.

RATE:

7	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	<u>Total</u>
First Mcf (Minimum Bill)	\$5.11	\$1.4563	\$6.5663
All Over 1 Mcf	\$4.2599	\$1.4563	\$5.7162

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE

Month / Date / Year

ISSUED BY

Signature of Officer)

DATE EFFECTIVE

APR 0 1 2002

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2002-00060 DATED March 26, 2002

.....

PJRSJANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
SECTION 9 (1)
BY
EXECUTIVE BRECTOR

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	ForE	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED	
	Community, Town or City		
		NO1	
	118	SHEET	NO1
UXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCEI	LING P. S. C. NO	1
Name of Issuing Corporation	116	SHEET	NO. 1
CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE		
			RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all res RATE FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF		GAS COST RECOVERY \$1.5245 1.5245	\$ 6.6345 5.7844
MINIMUM BILL			6.6345
	CANCELLED 200	PUBLIC SERVICE CO OF KENTUC EFFECTIVE	E C
		PURSON.	
DATE OF ISSUE December 18, 2001	DATE EFFECTIVE	January 1, 200	2
SSUED BY Etil Brankern Name of Officer	TITLE Presi		
Issued by authority of an Order of 10288-SS	Dated 12/13/	2001	

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED		
	Community, Town or City		
	P. S. C. NO	1	
	117	SHEET NO. 1	
MUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P. S.	. C. NO1	
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO		
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE		
		RATE PER UNIT	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territor	ory served by Company.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all res	dential and commercial purposes.		
RATE	BASE RATE GAS COST R	ECOVERY	
FIRST 1 MCF	5.11 1.6600	\$ 6.7700	
OVER 1 MCF	4.2599 1.6600	5.9199	
MINIMUM BILL		6.77	
	PU	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
		EFFECTIVE	
		OCT 0 1 2001	
	PU	URSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	
	BY	SFEDSON BULL SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION	
ATE OF ISSUE September 24, 2001	DATE EFFECTIVE Octob	er 1, 2001	
SSUED BY Estile Brankern Name of Officer	TITLE President		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 10288-RR	ne Public Service Commission of Ke		

Case No._

Dated September 21, 2001